RECORDATION FORM

04-19-1999

IT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

PATENTS

101014319

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies).	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Skywire Corporation		MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		New Coventry Park, P.O. Box 53	
1	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Coventry, CV3 1HJ, United Kingdom	
}	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other			
	Execution Dates: <u>September 30, 1998</u>		Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		his document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:	
<u> </u>	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s) 5.207,784	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Add	ditional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No	
ſ	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00	
l	Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.		⊠ Enclosed	
	489 Fifth Avenue		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	New York, New York 10017			
		я	Deposit account number:	
	1999 JSHABAZZ 00000274 5207784	J .	Deposit decount number.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/tîrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27,564		April 8, 1999 Date	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover	chee	V	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Skywire Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

its principal place of business at 2095 Exeter Road, Suite 80-313, Germantown, Tennessee,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U. S. Patent No. 5,207,784 issued on May 4, 1993 for a

Vending Machine with Monitoring System; and

WHEREAS, Marconi Communications Limited, formerly known as GPT

Limited, a foreign corporation, having a registered place of business at New Coventry Park, P. O.

Box 53, Coventry CV3, 1HJ, England, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the

entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive

and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, in and to any reissues thereof, and in and

to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said patent, together with all

claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters patent and the right to sue for

and collect such damages for its own use, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

654181

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0289

assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this 3th day of Jeprembe, 19**98** .

ASSIGNOR: SKYWIRE CORPORATION

[Corporate Seal]

By: The Kinns

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>Ha</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 30 day of Sept., 1998, personally appeared James to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the fresident of sayer or and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said JAMES A. acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

My Commission Expires:

654181

PATENT REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0290